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 Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association 
 36th Annual Novice Shoot 
 Date 14 September 2014 
 Rounds Nationals 
 Venue Foresters Field, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics LE8 5QW 
 Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Cosby, Leics LE9 1UG 
 tel. 07541014125     email  ptcllghn@aol.com 
 Weather Cloudy but fine with light north-westerly breeze. 

 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Acting Judge Paul Broome-Faulkner 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan  
   
 Awards 
 Hits Gold Score 

Novice Shoot Score Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Anne  Smith The Foxes 72 38 554 Recurve TopShot Trophy 
 2 Anna  Leeson The Foxes 72 14 532 
 3 Gaynor  Matkin Lutterworth AC 72 16 444 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Stephen  Lester Kirby Muxloe AC 71 26 515 
 2 Mark  Okuniewski Foresters AC 72 20 498 
 3 Richard  Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 72 18 490 
 Gents Compound 
 1 Neill  Brown Foresters AC 72 63 626 Compound TopShot Trophy 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Amy  Hammond Ivanhoe A 72 28 526 Junior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Rebecca  Randall Melton Mowbray AC 72 24 492 
 Boys Recurve 
 1 Liam  Headley Hinckley A 60 7 496 
 2 Max  Winstone Foresters AC 72 21 470 
 Boys Compound 
 1 Harry  Hey Foresters AC 72 54 610 Junior Compound Trophy 
 Boys Barebow 
 1 Philip  Liddell Foresters AC 60 8 304 
 2 Sebastian  Mitchell Foresters AC 46 1 184 

Junior Unrewarded Score Awards 
 Boys Recurve - National 
 3 Patrick Hammond Ivanhoe A 63 2 285 
 Boys Recurve - Short National 
 3 Josh Parker Kirby Muxloe AC 69 8 347 
 Boys Recurve - Short Junior National 
 3 William Thomas Foresters AC 68 14 430 
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Senior Unrewarded HC Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Angela Hunt Foresters AC 70 12 1615 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Sean Fletcher Ivanhoe A 66 7 1566 

Organisers Remarks 
 Thanks to the Field party and catering team,  Andrea Hammond and Paul Broome-Faulkner for judging, and   
 Fred Stevens for being the Lord P. Without heir efforts during the day, the event could not take place.  We hope 
  you, the archers, all enjoyed the experience.  We hope to see you all again at other events. 
  

 Full Results 
Ladies Recurve – National  Hits Gold Score 
 1 Anne  Smith The Foxes 72 38 554 
 2 Anna  Leeson The Foxes 72 14 532 
 3 Gaynor  Matkin Lutterworth AC 72 16 444 
 4 Nichola  Thomas Foresters AC 66 5 430 
 5 Triin  Lichfeld Kirby Muxloe AC 70 15 416 
 6 Corina  Ismay Foresters AC 68 10 398 
 7 Angela  Hunt Foresters AC 70 12 396 
 8 Tracy  Woods Foresters AC 67 4 301 
 9 Diane  Kemp Foresters AC 61 4 297 

 Gents Recurve - National 
 1 Stephen  Lester Kirby Muxloe AC 71 26 515 
 2 Mark  Okuniewski Foresters AC 72 20 498 
 3 Richard  Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 72 18 490 
 4 Martin  Clarke Kirby Muxloe AC 72 21 486 
 5 Julian  Chapman Kirby Muxloe AC 72 19 480 
 6 Chris  Matkin Lutterworth AC 72 15 444 
 7 Martin  Towers Hinckley A 71 14 441 
 8 David  Hammond Ivanhoe A 72 12 438 
 9 Sean  Fletcher Ivanhoe A 66 7 331 
 10 Ian  Payne Ivanhoe A 40 4 156 

 Gents Compound - National 
 1 Neill  Brown Foresters AC 72 63 626 
 2 Alan  Ismay Foresters AC 72 54 612 

 Girls Recurve - Junior National 
 1 Amy  Hammond Ivanhoe A 72 28 526 

 Girls Recurve - Short Junior National 
 1 Rebecca  Randall Melton Mowbray AC 72 24 492 

 Boys Recurve - National 
 1 Patrick  Hammond Ivanhoe A 63 2 285 

 Boys Recurve - Short National 
 1 Max  Winstone Foresters AC 72 21 470 
 2 Josh  Parker Kirby Muxloe AC 69 8 347 

 Boys Barebow - Short National 
 1 Philip  Liddell Foresters AC 60 8 304 

 Boys Recurve - Junior National 
 1 Liam  Headley Hinckley A 60 7 496 

 Boys Compound - Junior National 
 1 Harry  Hey Foresters AC 72 54 610 

 Boys Recurve - Short Junior National 
 1 William  Thomas Foresters AC 68 14 430 

 Boys Barebow - Short Junior National 
 1 Sebastian  Mitchell Foresters AC 46 1 184 


